INCLUDE THE AUTHORITY TO PRESIDE OVER ADDITIONAL NON-DISPOSITIVE HEARINGS 
AND TO MODIFY BAIL CONDITIONS.  

21. Bill No. 420-35 (LS) – Mary Camacho Torres, Tina Rose Muña Barnes 
 AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 5 IN CHAPTER XI OF PUBLIC LAW 35-99 AND TO APPROPRIATE 

THE SUM OF FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($470,000) TO THE GUAM 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES, RELATIVE TO FUNDING THE 
OPERATIONS OF THE GUAM DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES IN FY 
2021, WHICH MAY INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, THE BUREAU OF EMERGING 
INFECTIOUS DISEASES.